biometric privacy laws. (Users located in the 

US should refer to the Facial Scan and Audio Recording Policy for further details.) The maximum 

period of time for which a Customer may instruct Entrust to store and use face scans for the purpose 

of these services is three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the Company or the User submitted 

to Entrust the image / video used to generate the face scan. 

Categories of Personal Data: 

● User unique identifier 

● Document number and other data extracted 

from any associated document check